NEWS



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE JULY 12, 2023 Contact: <u>Daphne.Magnuson@ngsa.org</u> (202) 631-0625 <u>Hinson.Peters@ngsa.org</u> (703) 964-6990

Center for LNG Congratulates NextDecade on Final Investment Decision of Rio Grande LNG

(Washington, D.C.) – The Center for LNG (CLNG) issued the following statement regarding the announcement that NextDecade has reached its final investment decision (FID) on the Rio Grande LNG export facility.

Charlie Riedl, CLNG Executive Director, said:

"With today's announcement, Center for LNG member NextDecade is one step closer to providing energy security and emissions reductions to customers across the globe.

"Rio Grande LNG represents thousands of jobs and billions of dollars invested in the Brownsville area through construction, facility operations, and community investments and is one of the largest privately funded infrastructure projects in the State of Texas.

"In conjunction with the planned CCS capabilities, net-zero emissions power on site, and dedication to reducing methane emissions across the value chain, Rio Grande LNG and NEXT Carbon Solutions can help provide a low carbon intensity for customers seeking to reduce emissions at home."

Visit CLNG's <u>website</u> for more information and data on LNG's <u>environmental benefits</u> and the economic benefits of <u>exports</u>.

-CLNG-

The Center for Liquefied Natural Gas (CLNG) advocates for public policies that advance the use of liquefied natural gas (LNG) in the United States, and its export internationally. A committee of the Natural Gas Supply Association (NGSA), CLNG represents the full LNG value chain, including large-scale LNG export facilities in the United States, shippers, and multinational developers, providing it with unique insight into the ways in which the vast potential of this abundant, clean and versatile fuel can be fully realized. For more information, please visit www.lngfacts.org.

Powering a Clean Energy Future